
Page 1 of 2 
 

17011 N.E.19th Ave., Suite 315 North Miami Beach, FL 33162 • P: 305-948-2946 • bids@citynmb.com 

 
CHANGE ORDER FORM 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
 

 
Title:  Contract No.: _________________ 

 
Purchase Order No.: 
____________ 
 

Vendor:   Change Order No.:   

Contract Award Date:   Completion Date:   

Revised Completion Date (prior to this change):   Extension(s) of Time Previously 
Approved:          days   

Revised Completion Date (including this change):    

 

 
  

Summary of Amount  

Original Amount  $ 

Change Orders Previously Approved $ 

Adjusted Value Prior to this Change Order $ 

Cost of Changes in this Change Order $ 

Adjusted Amount Including this Change  $ 

Percentage Increase this Change Order % 

Total Percent Increase to Date % 

Extension of Time Allowed by this Change -                days 

 
 
 
 
 

Annual Software Maintenance and Printing, Mailing, 
Postage and Inserts REQ 641

HARRIS COMPUTER CO (v#526018) 2

October 20,2020

176,995

214,500

391,495

168,830

560,325

43

217

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2AC9AF1E-76DB-461F-9396-1B109B46B50B



Page 2 of 2 

17011 N.E.19th Ave., Suite 315 North Miami Beach, FL 33162 • P: 305-948-2946 • bids@citynmb.com 

Description of Change: 

Account Number: ____________________________ 

Code of Ordinances – Chapter III Purchasing, 3-3.20 Change Orders 

The City Manager may approve any change orders so long as the total sum of all change orders does 
not exceed the total amount awarded by the City Commission by more than either ten percent of the contract 
cost or $50,000.00, whichever is less. The scope of any project may not be changed without prior 
approval of the City Commission. No increase in contract price shall be approved unless there are 
sufficient funds available for such purpose  

This change order is hereby incorporated into and becomes a part of the Contract. 

RECOMMENDED:  

___________________________________  
 (Project Manager) 

By: 
_________________________________ 
 (Signature)       (Date) 

___________________________________  
 (Title) 

By: 
___________________________________ 
       (Department Head) (Date) 

APPROVED: 

By: 
___________________________________ 
       (Finance Division)  (Date) 

By: 
___________________________________ 
       (Procurement Division)  (Date) 

By: 
___________________________________ 
City Manager)       (Date)  

The Mayor and the City Commission approved Resolution 2020-100 on October 20, 
2020 relating to a Bid Waiver from Harris Computer for 2 years maintenance fee and 
additional programming services in the amount $176,995.  Resolution R2021-42 was 
approved on April 22 2021, for additional funding to add Harris services for bill 
printing, mailing, and postage services in the amount of $214,500 for the same period 
as the prior agreement (November 2020 to November 2022).  At this time, the 
contract has renewed for a one-year period to November 2023 and needs an 
additional $168,830 for all the above services to be maintained. 
 
Costs are divided as follows: 
 
Print, Mailing, Postage:   $144,470 
Software Maintenance:   $   24,360 
Total:                               $168,830 

510916-533420

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2AC9AF1E-76DB-461F-9396-1B109B46B50B

Senior Manager, Customer Service

12/27/2022

Jim Tygart

12/27/2022

1/11/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2AC9AF1E-76DB-461F-9396-1B109B46B50B

1/20/2023


		2023-01-30T12:52:05-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




